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VACANCIES FOR DISABLED PERSONS
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of vacancies reserved for disabled persons in the Union Territory of Lakshadweep;

(b) the time by which these vacancies are likely to be filled;

(c) whether the Government has issued guidelines for filling up these vacancies within a stipulated period;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): 117 posts have been identified by Union Territory of Lakshadweep Administration for physically handicapped persons. At present only 20 posts reserved for physically handicapped persons are vacant. These vacancies will be filled up before 30-04-2011 if suitable candidates are available.

(c) to (e): Union Territory Administration of Lakshadweep has instructed all its Departments vide their letter No. 1 /19/ 2002 − Estt /
561 dated 07-02-2011 to take urgent steps for filling up these vacancies in a time-bound manner.
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